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CASE NUMBER: 08-0815-TP-ORD 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF RULES FOR THE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SERVICE ASSESSMENT PURSUANT 
TO SECTION 4905.84 REVISED CODE AS ENACTED BY HOUS 

CASE 
DESCRIPTION: 

f 
DATE OF 
SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON: 

Sign Here: \ f ^ L (L ^ u < £ ^ ^ A^7J?cj.^i^ 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Hart, Douglas E. Mr. 
Douglas E. Hart, Attorney at Law 
441 Vine Street 
Suite 4192 
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:513-621-6709 

Fax:513-621-6981 
Email:dhart(^douglasehart.com 

*Tessier, Joyce Mrs. 
Convergia, Inc. 
237 Hymus Blvd. 

Pointe-Claire, Canada,OH 99999 
Phone:(514)694-7710 
Fax:(514)428-8473 
Email:joyce.tessier@future.ca 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 
Email:torahood(3),bricker.com 

none *Lodge, Thomas E Mr. 
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41 South High Street, Suite 1700 

Columbus,OH 43215-6101 

Phone:(614) 469-3200 

Fax:(614)469-3611 

Email:tom.lodge@thompsonhine.com 

none BOOTH, JAMES F GENERAL COUNSEL 

800 WOODLANDS PARKWAY 
SUITE 118 

RIDGELAND,MS 39157 
Phone:(303) 517-3812 
Email:JAMES.BOOTH@SPREADNETWORKS.COM 

none * Kelly, Jon F 

AT&T Services, Inc. 

150 E. Gay St., Rm. 4-A 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-223-7928 

Fax:614-223-5955 

Email:jk2961 (^att.com 

none *Isar, Andrew O. Mr. 
Miller Isar, Inc. 
4423 Point Fosdick Road 
Suite 306 
Gig Harbor,WA 98335 
Phone:(253)851-6700 
Fax:(866)474-3630 
Email: aisar(a)millerisar. com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

CONVERGIA INC US TAX ANALYST NONE 
JOYCE TESSIER 

237 HYMUS BLVD 

POINT-CLAIRE, QUEBEC,CA H9R 5C7 

Phone:(514)694-7710 
Email:joyce.tessier@future.ca 
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NORTHEASTERN ITSLLC CAO 
BRUCE DEER 
800 WOODLANDS PKWY 
STE 118 
RIDC3ELAND,MS 39157 
Phone:(601) 326-9623 
EmakBRUCE.DEER@SPREADNETWORKS.COM 


NORTHEASTERNITSLLC CAO 
BRUCE DEER 
800 WOODLANDS PKWY 
STE 118 
RIDGELAND,MS 39157 . . 

Phone:(601) 326-9623 
Email:BRUCE.DEER@SPREADNETWORKS.COM 


OHIO CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 
ASSOCIATION 

50 W. BROAD STREET 
SUITE 118 
COLUMBUS,OH 4321 5 
Phone:614-461-4014 
Fa~t614-461-9326 
Email:INFO@OCTA.ORG 


OHlO TELECOM ASSOCIATION 
17 S. HIGH STREET 

SLIITE 600 
COLUMBUS, OHlO 43215 

NONE 


NONE 

"Howard,StephenM Mr. 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and PeaseLLP 
52 E. Gay Stred 

mailto:Email:INFO@OCTA.ORG


CompanyName 
Pattersonville Telephone Company 

Consumer Telcom, Inc. 

U.S. Telecom Long Distance, Inc. 
Global Connection Inc. of America 

Long Distance Consolidated Billing Co. 

FairPoint Carrier Services, Inc. 
FairPoint Carrier Services, Inc. 

Kalida Telephone Company, Inc. 

A.V. Lauttamus 

Access One, Inc. 

MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC 

America Net, LLC 

Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc. 
Telecom North America Inc. 
Birch Telecom of the Great Lakes, Inc. 

Qwest Communications Company, LLC 

SNET America, Inc. 
Arthur Mutual Telephone Company 

US Signal Company, LLC 

Business Telecom, Inc. 

DeltaCom, Inc. 
Custom TeleConnect, Inc. 

Buckeye TeleSystem, Inc. 
Citynet Ohio, LLC 

Northeastern ITS, LLC 

Easton Telecom Services, LLC 

Entrix Telecom, Inc. 

IDT America Corp. 

MCCLURE COMMUNICATIONS 

CORPORATION 

USA Digital Communications, Inc. 
AT&T CORP 

TCG Ohio 
BROADVOX-CLEC LLC 
Nova Telephone Company 

Worldwide Telecommunications Inc. 

Consolidated Communications Enterprise 

Services, Inc. 
Castle Wire, Inc. 

Business Discount Plan, Inc. 

Airnex Communications, Inc. 
TransWorld Network Corp. 

Email 
aaronjones.l(5)frontier.com 

abloom(5)ldxx.com 
abloom@ldxx.com 

abriggs@gcioa.com 
acopeman@ldcb.com 

adome@fairpoint.com 

adome@fairpoint.com 

akruse@kalidatel.com 

al@lauttamus.com 

alee@accessoneinc.com 

amaimon@mediacomcc.com 
americanetllc@gmail.com 

andrew.labbe@level3.com 

andrieu@telna.com 
angela.hoke@birch.com 
ann.prockish@centurylink.com 

apl498@att.com 
artelco@bright.net 

bboshoven@ussignalcom.com 
becky.west@corp.earthlink.com 
becky.west@corp.earthlink.com 

bperna@customteleconnect.com 
brex@buckeye-telesystem.com 

brian.pancoast@citynet.net 

bruce.deer@spreadnetworks.com 
bstewart@eastontelecom.com 

carl.billek@idt.net 

Carl.Billek@idt.net 

carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com 

ceckroat@usad.com 
cg5262@att.com 
cg5262@att.com 
cgarrett@infotelecom.us 

charlie@vncenterprises.com 

cheryl@wtild.com 

chris.banket@consolidated.com 

chris@castlewire.com 

ckonrad@ldxx.com 
compliance@airnex.com 
compliance@epowerc.com 

mailto:abloom@ldxx.com
mailto:abriggs@gcioa.com
mailto:acopeman@ldcb.com
mailto:adome@fairpoint.com
mailto:adome@fairpoint.com
mailto:akruse@kalidatel.com
mailto:al@lauttamus.com
mailto:alee@accessoneinc.com
mailto:amaimon@mediacomcc.com
mailto:americanetllc@gmail.com
mailto:andrew.labbe@level3.com
mailto:andrieu@telna.com
mailto:angela.hoke@birch.com
mailto:ann.prockish@centurylink.com
mailto:apl498@att.com
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mailto:brian.pancoast@citynet.net
mailto:bruce.deer@spreadnetworks.com
mailto:bstewart@eastontelecom.com
mailto:carl.billek@idt.net
mailto:Carl.Billek@idt.net
mailto:carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com
mailto:ceckroat@usad.com
mailto:cg5262@att.com
mailto:cg5262@att.com
mailto:cgarrett@infotelecom.us
mailto:charlie@vncenterprises.com
mailto:cheryl@wtild.com
mailto:chris.banket@consolidated.com
mailto:chris@castlewire.com
mailto:ckonrad@ldxx.com
mailto:compliance@airnex.com
mailto:compliance@epowerc.com


Alliance Global Networks, LLC 

Alliance Group Services, Inc. 

American Telecommunications Systems, Inc. 

BCN Telecom, Inc. 

Billing Services of America, Inc. 

Cheap2Dial Telephone, LLC 

DCT Telecom Group, Inc. 

Fidelity Telecom, LLC 

KDDI America, Inc. 

Legent Communications Corporation 

Ridley Telephone Company, LLC 

Twin City Capital, LLC 

VoiceNet Telephone, LLC 
OLS, Inc. 

TELEDIAS Communications, Inc. 
TeleUno, Inc. 
MCI Communications Services, Inc. 

MClmetro Access Transmission Services LLC 

Teleconnect Long Distance Services & 

Systems Co. 

TTI National, Inc. 
ABA NET, LLC 

Bright Long Distance, Ltd. 
Independents Fiber Network, LLC 
Tier 2 Communications, LLC 

Sprint Communications Company Limited 

Partnership 

Sprintcom, Inc. 
US Telecom, Inc. 

Peerless Network of Ohio, LLC 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregL|latorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorYCompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 

om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

contact@nationwideregulatorycompliance.c 
om 

corporate@olscomm.com 
corporate@teledias.com 

corporateoffice@teleunoinc.com 

Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com 

Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com 

Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com 

Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com 
delila.causevic@abanet.us 
dfrey@bright.net 

dfrey@bright.net 
dfrey@cniteam.com 

diane.c.browning@sprint.com 

diane.c.browning@sprint.com 

diane.c.browning@sprint.com 

dmeldazis@peerlessnetwork.com 

mailto:corporate@olscomm.com
mailto:corporate@teledias.com
mailto:corporateoffice@teleunoinc.com
mailto:Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com
mailto:Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com
mailto:Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com
mailto:Deborah.Kuhn@Verizon.Com
mailto:delila.causevic@abanet.us
mailto:dfrey@bright.net
mailto:dfrey@bright.net
mailto:dfrey@cniteam.com
mailto:diane.c.browning@sprint.com
mailto:diane.c.browning@sprint.com
mailto:diane.c.browning@sprint.com
mailto:dmeldazis@peerlessnetwork.com


Comcast Phone of Ohio, LLC 

IPC Network Services, Inc. 

Buckland Telephone Company 
KTNT Communications, Inc. 

Doylestown Communications, Inc. 
Doylestown Telephone Company 

COMMUNICATIONS VENTURE 

CORPORATION 

Telegration, Inc. 
DISHNET WIRELINE LLC 

McClure Telephone Company 
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 

Trans National Communications 

International, Inc. 

iBasis Retail, Inc. 

T-Mobile Central LLC 

VoiceStream Pittsburgh, Limited Partnership 
Super-Net, Inc. 

Glandorf Telephone Company, Inc. 
Go Solo Technologies, Inc. 
Advanced Integrated Technologies, Inc. 

Insight Phone of Ohio, LLC 

Broadband Dynamics, LLC 

NTELOS Wireline One Inc 

OneLink Communications, Inc. 

Fiber Technologies Networks, LLC 

Cleveland Unlimited, Inc. 
CSM Columbus (OH) License Sub, LLC 

CSM Wireless, LLC 
NECC Telecom, Inc. 
Coin Phones, inc. 

QuantumShift Communications, Inc. 

Long Distance Savings Solutions, LLC 
CHOICE ONE COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO 

INC 

Conversent Communications Resale L.L.C. 

CTC Communications Corp. 
PNG Telecommunications, Inc. 
Talk America Inc. 

Windstream Communications, Inc. 
Windstream Corporation 

don_laub@cable.comcast.com 

donna.palumbo@ipc.com 

doug@ohiolink.net 
dougsimmonsl01@sbcglobal.net 

doytel@bright.net 

doytel@bright.net 

dprather@indigital.net 

draue@telegration.net 
dturano@midohiolaw.com 

duanemctel@mccluretelephone.com 

edamman@fmtc.cc 

erobinson@tncii.com 

eschmidt@ibasis.net 
garnet.hanly@t-mobile.com 

garnet.hanly@t-mobile.com 

gjohns@massilloncabletv.com 
glantel@bright.net 

govcompliance@gosolutions.com 

gregl@goait.com 
gregory.cameron@twcable.com 

grodham@broadbanddynamics.com 

hamulas@lumosnet.com 

info@onelinkcomm.com 
jadams@fibertech.com 

james.crawford@revol.com 

james.crawford@revol.com 
james.crawford@revol.com 

jay.hatfield@srvrco.com 
jbittner@indicom.org 

jbrown@vcomsolutions.com 

jbullock@longdistancesavingssolutions.com 

jcui@corp.earthlink.com 

jcui@corp.earthlink.com 
jcui@corp.earthlink.com 
jdollenmayer@pngmail.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 
jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

Jeanne.Shearer@windstream.com 

mailto:don_laub@cable.comcast.com
mailto:donna.palumbo@ipc.com
mailto:doug@ohiolink.net
mailto:dougsimmonsl01@sbcglobal.net
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mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:Jeanne.Shearer@windstream.com


Windstream Corporation 

Windstream Corporation 

Windstream Corporation 

WINDSTREAM KDL INC 

WINDSTREAM NORLIGHT INC 
WINDSTREAM NTI INC 

Windstream NuVox Ohio, Inc. 

Windstream Ohio, Inc. 

Windstream Western Reserve, Inc 

Chillicothe Telephone Company 

Horizon Technology, Inc. 

HORIZON SERVICES INC 
STi Prepaid, LLC 

Nextel West Corporation 

Nextel WIP Lease Corp. 

Arcadia Telephone Company 
Continental Telephone Company 

Little Miami Communications Corporation 

Oakwood Telephone Company 
Vanlue Telephone Company 

Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. 
Frontier North Inc. 
GEOSTAR LLC 

Broadview Networks, Inc. 

GUIDANCE TELECOM LLC 
Midwest Telecom of America, Inc. 

Consolidated Telecom, Inc. 

Centennial Cellular Tri-State Operating 
Partnership 
New Cingular Wireless PCS LLC 

BetterWorld Telecom, LLC 

WIMACTEL INC 

Clear World Communications Corporation 

Verizon Enterprise Solutions LLC 
Verizon Long Distance LLC 

Verizon Select Services, Inc. 

TDS Long Distance Corporation 

France Telecom Corporate Solutions, LLC 
Professional Telecommunications Services, 

Inc. 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 
jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeanne.shearer@windstream.com 

jeff .blevins@ horizontel.com 
jeff.blevins@horizontel.com 

jeff.blevins@horziontel.com 

jenni.partndge@stiprepaid.com 

jennifer.a.duane@sprint.com 

jennifer.a.duane@sprint.com 
Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com 

Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com 

Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com 
Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com 

jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com 

Jessica.Matushek@ftr.com 

jessica.matushek@ftr.com 
jfartelly@geostarcom.com 

jharper@broadviewnet.com 

jig@commlawgroup.com 

jim@pickmta.com 

jjacobs@ctel.us 

jk2961@att.com 

jk2961@att.com 
jlonderee@betterworldtelecom.com 

jmackenzie@wimactel.com 

jmancuso@clearworld.net 

joan.m.engler@verizon.com 

joan.m.engler@verizon.com 
joan.m.engler@verizon.com 
jody.jewell@tdstelecom.com 

joe.topel@orange.com 

joey@ptscinti.com 

mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
mailto:jeanne.shearer@windstream.com
http://horizontel.com
mailto:jeff.blevins@horizontel.com
mailto:jeff.blevins@horziontel.com
mailto:jenni.partndge@stiprepaid.com
mailto:jennifer.a.duane@sprint.com
mailto:jennifer.a.duane@sprint.com
mailto:Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com
mailto:Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com
mailto:Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com
mailto:Jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com
mailto:jerel.cable@tdstelecom.com
mailto:Jessica.Matushek@ftr.com
mailto:jessica.matushek@ftr.com
mailto:jfartelly@geostarcom.com
mailto:jharper@broadviewnet.com
mailto:jig@commlawgroup.com
mailto:jim@pickmta.com
mailto:jjacobs@ctel.us
mailto:jk2961@att.com
mailto:jk2961@att.com
mailto:jlonderee@betterworldtelecom.com
mailto:jmackenzie@wimactel.com
mailto:jmancuso@clearworld.net
mailto:joan.m.engler@verizon.com
mailto:joan.m.engler@verizon.com
mailto:joan.m.engler@verizon.com
mailto:jody.jewell@tdstelecom.com
mailto:joe.topel@orange.com
mailto:joey@ptscinti.com


BCE Nexxia Corporation 

Securus Technologies, Inc. 
Long Distance Access, Inc. 

Convergia, Inc. 

Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. 

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. 
Affinity Network, Inc. 

NOSVA Limited Partnership 
Data-Tel of Illinois, Inc. 

Impact Telecom, Inc. 

Network Innovations, Inc. 
NovaTel Ltd., Inc. 

Operator Service Company LLC 

Reunion Communications Inc 
WDT World Discount Telecommunications 
Co. 

American Broadband and 
Telecommunications Company 
TELESTRIDE LLC 

Time Warner Cable Information Service 
(Ohio), LLC 

Line Systems, Inc. 
Magellan Hill Technologies, LLC 

Intelcom, Inc. 

MEGAPATH CORPORATION 

Primus Telecommunications, Inc. 
Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC 

ValTech Communications 
Nextlink Wireless, Inc. 

Network Billing Systems, L.L.C. 

Conneaut Telephone Company 

Ridgeville Telephone Company 

Bascom Mutual Telephone Company 

Futronics Paging, Inc. 

Telecom Management, Inc. 
NextGen Communications, Inc. 
ALEC, LLC 
Budget PrePay, Inc. 

G3 TELECOM USA INC 

Fidelity Connect LLC 

Business Network Long Distance, Inc. 

CONECTADO INC 
Integrated Services, Inc. 

LCR Telecommunications, LLC 

joey-lynn.abdulkader@bcenexxia.com 

johalloran@securustech.net 
jon@ldaccess.com 

joyce.tessier@future.ca 

jparker@wafs.com 

jranko@agoc.com 

jrenneker@nos.com 

jrenneker@nos.com 
jriley@telecompliance.net 

jriley@telecompliance.net 
jriley@telecompliance.net 

jriley@telecompliance.net 

jnley@telecompliance.net 
jriley@telecompliance.net 

jriley@telecompliance.net 

jsa@ambt.net 

jtroup@venable.com 

julie.laine@twcable.com 

jwest@linesystems.com 

jwest@linesystems.com 

Kassi2intelcom@ee.net 

katherine.mudge@megapath.com 
kcohen@ptgi.com 

kdawson@icsolutions.com 

kellie.ko@valtech.info 
kelly.faul@xo.com 

kenb@nbsvoice.com 

kjohnson@suite224.net 

kmiller@bright.net 
kmr@bascomtelephone.com 

kpatsas@fcclaw.com 
kphotiades@pioneertelephone.com 
kscovill@telecomsys.com 

kspell@alec.net 
lakishat@budgetprepay.com 

lana@g3telecom.com 

larry.dubin@fidelityvoice.com 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 
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McGraw Communications, Inc. 

Multiline Long Distance, Inc. 
National Access Long Distance, Inc. 

Nationwide Long Distance Service, Inc. 

Network Service Billing, Inc. 

RESIDENTIAL LONG DISTANCE INC 

Custom Network Solutions, Inc. 
Americatel Corporation 

Matrix Telecom, Inc. 

American Phone Services Corporation 

TelNet Worldwide-Ohio, Inc. 
DONet Communications, LLC 
ONECOMMUNITY 

Comtel Telcom Assets LP 

BT Communications Sales LLC 

American Messaging Services LLC 
Coast International, Inc. 

Gold Line Telemanagement, Inc. 
Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC 

Telephone Service Company 
TSC Communications, Inc. 

Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, 
Inc. 

New Century Telecom, Inc. 

Zoom-I-Net Communications, Inc. 

Touchtone Communications, Inc. 
Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC 
Onvoy, Inc. 
USA Mobility Wireless Inc 

Unite Private Networks LLC 

Quasar Communications Corporation 

First Communications, LLC 
Globalcom, Inc. 

Cbeyond Communications LLC 

Dynalink Communications, Inc. 
Pro-Com, Inc. 

Ohio Bell Telephone Company 
SBC Long Distance LLC 

AMI Communications, Inc. 
Reliance Globalcom Services, Inc. 

OH-CLEC LLC 

Fort Jennings Telephone Company 

LDL Telecom Services, Inc. 

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 
lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lbrown@rtcteam.net 

lchai@cnsny.net 
ldellaero@matrixbt.com 
ldellaero@matrixbt.com 

legal@amphone.com 

legal@telnetww.com 

leigh@donet.com 
len.vega@onecommunity.org 

leslie.ellis@excel.com 
linda.cicco@bt.com 

linda.parks@americanmessaging.net 

lisa@cicom.net 

lisa@goldline.net 
ljfreeman@bandwidth.com 

lonnie@telserco.com 

lonnie@telserco.com 

lynnbergman@smta.cc 

mail@newcenturytelecom.com 

mail@zintelco.com 

manzalone@touchtone.net 
marilyn.shandolow@intelliverse.com 
mary.buley@onvoy.com 

matthew.ford@usamobility.com 
matthew.vanhoesen@upnllc.com 

mbernal@quasannc.net 
mcegelski@firstcomm.com 

mcegelski@firstcomm.com 

mduke@kpmg.com 

mendel@dynalinktel.com 

mgruss@futronics.us 
mh4424@att.com 
mh4424@att.com 

mhaberek@ami.net 
mhornor@yipes.com 

michelle.salisbury@crowncastle.com 

mike@fjtelephone.com 

mike@keyld.com 

mike@navtel.com 
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mailto:mike@keyld.com
mailto:mike@navtel.com


Wabash Mutual Telephone Company 

Ohio Telecom, Inc. 

Community ISP, Inc. 

01 COMMUNICATIONS CENTRAL LLC 

Middle Point Home Telephone Company 

U.S. South Communications, Inc. 
AT&T Ohio 

Benton Ridge Telephone Company 

Metropolitan Telecommunications of Ohio 

UCN, Inc. 

Combined Public Communications, Inc. 

Saturn Telecommunication Services, Inc. 

Call One Inc 

Impact Network Solutions, Inc. 
Euro Connect Inc. 

Network Operator Services, Inc. 
tw telecom of ohio, lie 

Sunesys, LLC 

YMAX Communications Corp 

Telecom Ventures, LLC 

Southwest Communications, Inc. 

Ayersville Telephone Company 
QualStar Communications, Inc. 

Falconl, Inc. 

Minford Telephone Company 

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. 
Gold Radio Group, LLC 

GoldStar Communications, LLC 

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. 

Frontier Communications Online and Long 

Distance Inc. 
iNetworks Group, Inc. 

Gateway Telecom, LLC 

NobelTel, LLC 
Entelegent Solutions, Inc. 

Enventis Telecom, Inc. 
IntelePeer, Inc. 

Intrado Communications Inc. 

Miracle Communications, Inc. 

mikeb@wabash.com 

mikec@ohiotel.net 

mlaser@cisp.com 

mnelson@ol.com 

mphtelco@bright.net 
mrichardson@incomm.com 

ms4396@att.com 

mschulte@bright.net 

mtr@commpliancegroup.com 

mtr@commpliancegroup.com 

mweil@combinedpublic.com 

mwhiting@corp.earthlink.com 

mzayas@callone.com 
newmand@impactnetwork.com 

nicolas@ecvoice.com 
osbill@centrisinfo.com 
pamela.sherwood@twtelecom.com 

pbradshaw@sunesys.com 

peter.russo@ymaxcorp.com 

pjmoody@coi.net 

pkirby@scitel.net 
pmaag@ayersvilletelco.com 

pmaag@ayersvilletelco.com 

pmcgraw@falconl.net 

pmcgraw@falconl.net 
preferred@aol.com 
preston@nktelco.com 

preston@nktelco.com 

rachel.winder@ftr.com 

rachel.winder@ftr.com 
rcowley@ingts.com 

reas@swave.net 
reg.compliance@nobelusa.com 
regulatory@entelegent.com 

regulatory@hickorytech.com 

regulatory@intelepeer.com 

regulatory@intrado.com 

regulatory@miraclecommunicationsinc.com 
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Access Point, Inc. 
Associated Network Partners, Inc. 

COMMON POINT LLC 

Zone Telecom, Inc. 
XO Communications Services, inc. 

TremCom International, Inc. 

New Edge Network, Inc. 

NextG Networks of New York, Inc. 
Neutral Tandem-Michigan, LLC 

Cox Ohio Telcom, L.L.C. 
ExteNet Systems, Inc. 

Ohio RSA#2 Limited Partnership 
Ohio RSA #3 Limited Partnership 

Ohio RSA #5 Limited Partnership 
Ohio RSA #6 Limited Partnership 

Columbus Grove Telephone Company 
Germantown Independent Telephone 

Company 
Orwell Communications, Inc. 

Orwell Telephone Company 
Quality One Technologies, Inc. 

Legacy Long Distance International, inc. 
New Horizons Communications Corp. dba 
NHC Communications 

AccessLine Communications Corporation 

WES 1LRN RESERVE COMMUNICATIONS LLC 

West Virginia PCS Alliance, LC. 
ACN Communication Services, Inc. 

Global Tel*Link Corporation 
Net One International, Inc. 

Network Enhanced Technologies, Inc. 
Public Communications Services, Inc. 
Value-Added Communications, Inc. 

Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, 

Inc. 

Sage Telecom, Inc. 

Revolution Communications Company, Ltd. 
Expedient Carrier Services, LLC 
DSLnet Communications, LLC 

Sigecom, LLC 
800 Response Information Services, LLC 

regulatoryaffairs@accesspointinc.com 

regulatoryaffairs@anpisolutions.com 
regulatoryaffairs@anpisolutions.com 
regulatoryaffairs@zonetelecom.com 

rex.knowles@xo.com 
richards@tremcom.com 

rkooistra@corp.earthlink.com 

rmillar@nextgnetworks.net 
rmonto@neutraltandem.com 

Robert.Howley@cox.com 

robert.manire@extenetsystems.com 
rohanranaraja@awcc.com 

rohanranaraja@awcc.com 
rohanranaraja@awcc.com 

rohanranaraja@awcc.com 

rojean.tulk@fairpoint.com 

rojean.tulk@fairpoint.com 

rojean.tulk@fairpoint.com 

rojean.tulk@fairpoint.com 

rojean.tulk@fairpoint.com 

rquinto@golegacy.com 

rsheehan@nhcgrp.com 

runderwood@accessline.com 

rwiegner@wrcomm.biz 

sarbina@ntelos.com 

sclincy@acninc.com 
scockerham@fastekteam.com 
scockerham@fastekteam.com 

scockerham@fastekteam.com 
scockerham@fastekteam.com 

scockerham@fastekteam.com 

scockerham@fastekteam.com 

sflatt@sagetelecom.net 

sharonl@accutel.net 
shawn.mcgorry@expedient.com 
shobbs@megapath.com 
sjackson@wideopenwest.com 

sperrott@800response.com 
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Mobilitie, LLC 

Network Communications International 
Corp. aka 1800CALL4LESS 

Sycamore Telephone Company 
CBB Carrier Services, Inc. 

Broadwing Communications, LLC 

Level 3 Communications, LLC 
TelCove Operations, LLC 

WilTel Communications, LLC 
Inmate Phone Systems Corporation 

1 800 COLLECT INC 

New Knoxville Telephone Company 

Granite Telecommunications, LLC 
Cincinnati Bell Any Distance Inc. 

Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 
Cincinnati Bell Telecommunications Services, 
LLC 

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC 

Cincinnati Bell Wireless, LLC 

Enhanced Communications Network, Inc. 

CT Communications Network, Inc. 

American Fiber Systems, Inc. 
Zayo Enterprises Networks, LLC 

ZAYO GROUP LLC 
Champaign Telephone Company 

Digital Connections, Inc. 
X2Comm, Inc. 

BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. 

OHIOTELNETCOM, Inc. 

United American Technology, Inc. 

Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company 
Access Fiber Group Inc. 

Independent Telecommunications Systems, 
Inc. 
Pay Tel Communications, Inc. 
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Telmex USA, L.L.C. 

CenturyTel Fiber Company II, LLC 

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC 

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC 

CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. 
CenturyTel Solutions, LLC 

Embarq Communications, Inc. 

stephanie.cruz@mobilitie.com 

stephanie.jackson@ncic.com 

steve.ekleberry@syctelco.com 

steve.harrell@cbb-llc.com 
steve.soeun@level3.com 

steve.soeun@level3.com 

steve.soeun@level3.com 

steve.soeun@level3.com 

stevee@inmatephones.com 
support@faircall.com 

susieq@nktelco.net 

taxdept@granitenet.com 
ted.heckmann@cinbell.com 

ted.heckmann@cinbell.com 

ted.heckmann@cinbell.com 

ted.heckmann@cinbell.com 

ted.heckmann@cinbell.com 

thomas.haluskey@ecntel.com 
tiffany@ctcommunications.com 

tim.gentry@zayo.com 

tim.gentry@zayo.com 

tim.gentry@zayo.com 

tim@ctcommunications.com 
timw@digitalconnections.net 

tina@x2comm.com 

tm5886@att.com 

tom.cotton@msmisp.com 

tom@uat-now.com 

tomtc@bright.net 
tony.vandelinde@accessfiber.com 

tseibel@itsdelivers.com 
tsmith@paytel.com 
tweiksnar@bullseyetelecom.com 
usaregulatory@telmex.com 

vickie.norris@centuryrmk.com 

vickie.norris@centurylink.com 

vickie.norris@centurylink.com 

vickie.norris@centurylink.com 

vickie.norris@centurylink.com 

vickie.norris@centurylink.com 
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United Telephone Company of Indiana, Inc. 

United Telephone Company of Ohio 
Communication Options, Inc. 

Vaughnsville Telephone Company 
Mitel NetSolutions, Inc. 

vickie.norris@centurylink.com 
vickie.norris@centurylink.com 

vickie@coi.net 
vvtelco@bright.net 
wayne_foster@mitel.com 

mailto:vickie.norris@centurylink.com
mailto:vickie.norris@centurylink.com
mailto:vickie@coi.net
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CompanyName 
365 WIRELESS LLC 
AboveNet Communications, 
Access2Go, Inc. 
Advantage Telecommunicati 
Affordable Voice Communicj 
Airespring, Inc. 
Allied Wireless Communicati 
Alltel Communications of Oh 
Alltel Communications, LLC 
Alltel Ohio Limited Partnersh 
American Fiber Network, Inc 
Amerivision Communication; 
Bright Personal Communicat 
Cause Based Commerce Inco 
Celico Partnership 
CenturyTel Acquisition LLC 
Cimco Communications, Inc. 
Clear Rate Communications, 
CloseCall America, Inc. 
Comtech 21, LLC 
Consolidated Communicatioi 
Consolidated Communicatioi 
Covista, Inc. 

Cricket Communications, Inc 
CUSTOM-TEL LLC 
Delta Telecom, Inc. 
Digizip.com, Inc. 
Earth Telecom, Inc. 
Encartele, Inc. 

Encompass Communications 
Enhanced Communications C 
Ernest Communications, Inc. 
First Call Communications, Ir 
First Choice Technology, Inc. 
GC PIVOTAL LLC 
Global NAPsOhio, Inc. 
GTE Wireless of the Midwesi 
Horizon Personal Communic 
Hypercube Telecom, LLC 
Intellicall Operator Services, 
Light Tower Wireless LLC 
Lightyear Network Solutions, 
LSSi Data Corp. 
Master Call Communications 
MAXIMUM COMMUNICATIO 
Mobilfone Service, Inc. 

Addressl 

1500 Trotters Cove 

Address2 

400 Centennial Pkwy Ste 200 
4700 N. Prospect Road 

3001 Aloma Ave 

1000 N Main St 
6060 Sepulveda Blvd. 

1001 Technology Dr 

1 Allied Dr 

One Allied Drive 
1 Allied Dr 

4885 Riverside Dr 

999 Waterside Drive 

68 E. Main Street 

8111 Cheviot Road 
1 Allied Dr 
PO Box 1537 

2001 York Rd 
555 so ld Woodward Ave 

4885 Riverside Dr 

One Barnes Park South 
350 S. Loop 336 West 

350 S. Loop 336 West 

Suite 304 

Suite C 

Suite 220 

Mail Drop: 

Mail Drop: 

Ste 304 

Suite 1910 

Suite 201 
Mail Drop: 

Ste 500 

Ste 600 

Ste 304 

4289 Bonny Oaks Dr Ste 102 

5887 Copley Dr 

726 Exchange St 
7881 Tuscany Drive 

1266 E Main St 
1348 Washington Ave 

8206 S 109 St 
119 W. Tyler Street 

PO Box 936 

5275 Triangle Pkwy 

Suite 602 

Suite 700 

Ste 700 

#350 

Suite 286 

Suite 150 

4450 Belde 
903 Lake Lily Dr, Suite A125 

180 N La Salle St 
PO Box 02139 

1 Allied Dr 

6391 Spnnt Pkwy 
3200 W Pleasant Run Rd 

#2430 

Mail Drop: 

#Z2000 

Suite 300 
1049 NE Macedonia Church Ave 
5900 Broken Sound Pkwy NW 

1901 Eastpoint Parkway 

1600 Stewart Ave 

39 Broadway 
117 Williams Street 

306 N Third St 

Ste 305 

City State 
Atlanta GA 

Louisville CO 

Peoria Hei§ IL 
Winter Par FL 

Las Cruces NM 
Van Nuys CA 

Little Rock AR 

B1F06-B Little Rock AR 

Little Rock AR 
B1F06-B Little Rock AR 

Macon GA 
Norfolk VA 

Chillicothe OH 
Cincinnati OH 

B1F06-B Little Rock AR 
Sulphur SpiTX 

Oakbrook IL 

BirmingharMI 

Macon GA 

Wallingforc CT 

Conroe TX 

Conroe TX 
ChattanoojTN 

San Diego CA 

Buffalo NY 

Poland OH 
Stamford CT 

Miami Beai FL 

Las Vista NE 

Longview TX 

Bartlesville OK 
Roswell GA 

in Village Canton OH 

Maitland FL 

Chicago IL 
Cambridge MA 

B1F06-B Little Rock AR 

Overland P KS 
Lancaster TX 

Lee FL 

Boca Rator FL 

Louisville KY 
Westbury NY 

Room 1850 New York NY 
Cincinnati OH 

SteubenvillOH 

Zip 
30338 
80027 

61616 
32792 

88001 

91411 

72223 
72202 

72202 

72202 

31210 

23510 
45601 
45247 

72202 

75483-153 

60523 

48009-660 

31210-114 

6492 
77304 
77304 

37406 
92111-790 

14210 
44514 

6902 

33139 

68128 
75601 

74005 
30092 
44718 

32751-760 

60601 
2139 

72202 

66251-610t 

75146 

32059 
33487-279 

40223 
11590 

10006-301 
45215-460 

43952 

http://Digizip.com


Mountain Communications L 
National Directory Assistance 
NetTalk.com, Inc. 
New Par 

Nexus Communications, Inc. 
nil communications, Ltd. 
NOS Communications, Inc. 
Opex Communications, Inc. 
P&R Spectrum Resources, Ini 
PagePius Incorporated 
Primo Communications, Inc. 
Pulse Telecom LLC 
Q LINK WIRELESS LLC 
QX Telecom LLC 
Ray's Electronics, Inc. 
Reduced Rate Long Distance 
Reliant Communications, Inc 
Silv Communication, Inc. 
Southern Ohio Communicati 
Spectrotel, Inc. 
Springfield Cellular Telephon 
TELCO EXPERTS LLC 
Telephone & Two Way, Inc. 
Telrite Corporation 
TON Services, Inc. 
Total Call International, Inc. 
Total Holdings, Inc. 
TRI-M Communications, Inc. 
UNITY TELECOM LLC 
Vanco Direct USA, LLC 
VIRGIN MOBILE USA LP 
Wholesale Carrier Services, I 
Wireless Co., LP. 
Yak Communications (Amerii 
Yestel USA, Inc. 

452 Casteel Rd 
12700 Townepark Way 

1080 NW 163rd Dr 
1 Allied Dr 

2631 Morse Rd 
PO Box 741087 

250 Pilot Rd 

Mail Drop: 

Suite 300 
3605 Long Beach Blvd Ste 201 

731 E First St 
1211W Sharon Road 

617 Birchtree Ct 

4969 US Hwy 42 
499 Sheridan St 

230 Fifth Avenue 

Ste 2700 

Ste 300 

Suite 800 
14250 West State Route 105 

1800 Pembrooke Drive, Suite 300 
801 International Parkway, 5th Floor 
3460 Wilshire Blvd 
219 W Emmitt Avenue 

3535 State Highway 66 
1 Allied Dr 

38 Park Ave 

5533 State Road 

4113 Monticello St 
1104 Country Hills Dr 
1411 W 190th St 

1411 W 190th St 
5383 Hollister Ave 

1330 Capital Pkwy 
180 N La Salle St 

6450 Sprint Parkway 

5471 N University Drive 

6450 Sprint Parkway 

PO Box 414629 
4345 E Lowell St Ste B 

Suite 1103 

Suite 7 

Mail Drop: 

2ndFI 

Suite 200 

Ste 700 
Suite 700 

Ste 100 

Ste 2430 

Bruceton K WV 

Louisville KY 

Miami GanFL 

B1F06-B Little Rock AR 

Columbus OH 
Boynton Be FL 

Las Vegas NV 
Long Beact CA 

Dayton OH 

Cincinnati OH 
Rochester 1 Ml 

Louisville KY 

Dania FL 
New York NY 
OakHarboiOH 

Orlando FL 
Lake Mary FL 

Los Angele: CA 
Waverly OH 

Neptune NJ 
B1F06-B Little Rock AR 

Rutherford NJ 

Parma OH 
Covington GA 
Ogden UT 

Gardena CA 
Gardena CA 

Goleta CA 
Carrollton TX 

Chicago IL 

Overland P KS 

Coral Sprin FL 

MS: KSOPHN0212-2 Overland P KS 

Miami BeaiFL 
Ontario CA 

26525 
40243 

33169 

72202 

43231-593 

33474-108 
89119-351. 

90807 

45402 

45240 

48306 
40222 

33004 

10001 

43449 

32810 
32746 
90010 

45690 

7753 

72202 

7070 
44134 

30014 

84403-249 
90248-437 
90248-437 

93111-230 
75006-364 

60601 

66251 

33067 

66251 
33141 

91761 

http://NetTalk.com


Salutation FirstName 
dive 

Title 
CFO 
Sr Atty 
CEO Mr. 
Regulatory Ms. 
President Mr. 
Director of Finance 

Tax Manager 
VP of State Mr. 

Vice Presid Mr. 
VP of State Mr. 

Executive V Mr. 

CFO 
Director, Ri Ms. 
president 

V P of RegL Mr. 
Carrier Reli Mr. 

Treasury Se Mr. 
Assistant Controller 
Director of Taxes 

VP Operations 
VP-RegulaMr. 

VP, Regulal Mr. 

Jill 
John 
Jennifer 

Charles 

Cynthia 

Mark 
Stephen 
Sherman 
Stephen 

Robert 

Mike 
Sandra M. 

David 
Stephen 

Ron 
Thad 
Joseph 
Courtenay 

Laura 
Michael 
Michael 

Controller/VP of Finan Sandra 

Director of Mr. 

President 

President 

President 
President 
Vice President 
Regulatory Analyst 

Patrick 

Dan 

Millie 

Greg 

Enrique 

Scott 

Sara 

Accounting Supervisor Caria 

Vice President of Finar Stephanie 

Reglatory L Ms. Myra 
President Scott 

CFO D^" 
Paralegal Larry 
V P of State Regulator) Stephen 
Vice Presid Ms. Patricia 
Regulatory Compliance Karen 
Manager-RMS. Marsha 

General Counsel Leslie 

Director of Regulatory Linda 

Accountant Warren 

Tax Analysl Mr. Sofiya 

President Clark 

President Mark 

LastName 

Marsh 
Sandford 

Petrakis 

De Pinto 

Combs 
Firstman 

Baer 
Rowell 
Tate 
Rowell 
Heath 
Askew 

Wolfe 
Condit 

Rowell 
Johnson 
Goretski 
Honkala 
Schroeder 
Matosian 

Shultz 

Shultz 
Forquer 

Shipley 
Coloney 
Baldwin 
Schneider 
Quimper 
Moreland 

Baker 
Dimond 

Kingery 

Stidd 
Howsare 
Kardatzke 

Cross 
Rowell 
Greteman 

Turner 

Pokorny 

Brown 

Hunt 

Joseph 

Volovaya 

Sarver 

Staley 



CFO 
President/Member 
CFO 

Jason 
Thomas 

Bill 
V P of State Regulatory Stephen 

President 

Regulatory Manager 

Director of Ms. 
CEO 

Pres 

President 
CEO Mr. 

Acct Mgr 

Q Link Wireless LLC 
Controller Mr. 
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Sage Telecom, Inc. 

3300 E Renner Road 
Richardson TX 75082-2800 

US South Communications, Inc 
Annette Boyd 
250 Williams Street, Suite Ml00 
Atlanta GA 30303 

Pattersonville Telephone Company 
Aaron Jones 
3225 Antigua Rd SW 
CarroltonOH 44615 

Consumer Cellular 
Anthony De la Rosa 
7204 SW Durham Road, Suite 300 
Portland OR 97224 

TDS Telecom 
Accounts Payable Help Desk 
P.O. Box 620988 
MiddletonWI 53562-0988 

Long Distance Consolidated Billing Company 
April Copeman 
20 W Washington Street, Suite 6A 
ClarkstonMI 48346 

Insight Phone of Ohio, LLC 
Alex Fernandez 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Winter Park FL 32790-0200 

TeleUno, Inc. 
Avelino Iglesia 
2754 W Atlantic Blvd, Suite 8 
Pompano Beach FL 33069 

ViaTalk, LLC 
Alison Bauder 
21 Corporate Drive, Suite 203 
Clifton Park NY 12065 

Primo Communications, Inc. 
Benjamin Ardelean CEO 
617 Birchtree Ct 
Rochester Hills Ml 48306 

Fibernet of Ohio, LLC. 
Amanda Wedge 
1200 Greenbrier Street 
Charleston WV 25311 

Easton Telecom Services, LLC 
Beth Stewart 
Summit II- 3046 Brecksville Road 
Richfield OH 44286 

Vanco Direct USA, LLC 
Andrea Hopkins Controller 
180 N La Salle St Suite 2430 
Chicago IL 60601 

NetTalk.com, Inc. 
Bill Rodriguez CFO 
1080 NW 163rd Dr 
Miami Garden FL 33169 

Global Connection Inc. of America 
Angela Briggs 
5555 Oakbrook Parkway, Suite 620 
NorcrossGA 30093 

Granite Telecommunications, LLC 
Calun Neztsosie 
100 Newport Ave Ext 
QuincyMA 02171 

http://NetTalk.com
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AT&T Corp 
Candice Glover 
225 West Randolph Street- 27C500 
Chicago IL 60606 

UNITY TELECOM LLC 
Charles Schneider President 
1330 Capital Pkwy 
Carrollton TX 75006-3647 

Simple Mobile, LLC 
Carl Lakey 
111 Pacifica, Suite 160 
Irvine CA 92618 

The Nova Telephone Company 
Charlie Mattingly 
PO Box 733 
Judson TX 75660 

Enhanced Communications Group, LLC 
CarIa Dimond Accounting Supervisor 
PO Box 936 
Bartlesville OK 74005 

Pulse Telecom LLC 
Cheri Wall Acct Mgr 
4969 US Hwy 42 Suite 2700 
Louisville KY 40222 

TeleDias Communications, Inc. 
Carmen Asorey 
5605 Riggins Court, Suite 265 
Reno NV 89502 

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 
Cheryl Bostelman 
N 012 Road 17D, P.O. Box 50106 
OkolonaOH 43550 

USA Digital Communications, Inc 
Celeste Eckroat 
300 Johnny Bench Drive 
Oklahoma City OK 73104 

Cleveland Unlimited, Inc 
Cheryl Erickson 
7165 E Pleasant Valley Road 
Independence OH 44131 

QX Telecom LLC 
Chaim Millstein Controller 
230 Fifth Avenue Suite 800 
New York NY 10001 

TracFone Wireless, Inc. 
Chesley Dillon 
9700 NW 112th Avenue 
Miami FL 33178 

Verizon Wireless 
Charlene Stevens 
One Verizon Way, Regulatory Tax 
Basking Ridge NJ 07920 

Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc. 
Chris Barton President 
5471 N University Drive 
Coral Springs FL 33067 

Affordable Voice Communications, Inc. 
Charles Combs President 
1000 N Main St Suite C 
Las Cruces NM 88001 

Kalida Telephone Co., Inc. 
Chris J. Phillips 
PO Box 267 
Kalida OH 45853 
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Silv Communication Inc 
Christiana Gonzales 
3460 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1103 
Los Angeles CA 90010 

UT&T LLC 
Cregg Devereaux 
PO BOX 727 
Jackson Ml 49204 

Line Systems, Inc 
Christina Watson 
1645 West Chester Pike 
West Chester PA 19382 

Airespring, Inc. 
Cynthia Firstman Director of Finance 
6060 Sepulveda Blvd. Suite 220 
Van Nuys CA 91411 

Peerless Network of Ohio, LLC 
Christine Davis 
222 S Riverside Plaza, Suite 2730 
Chicago IL 60606 

CUSTOM-TEL LLC 
Dan Coloney President 
726 Exchange St Suite 700 
Buffalo NY 14210 

Page Plus, Inc. 
Cindy King 
1211 West Sharon Road 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

GC PIVOTAL LLC 
Dan Kardatzke CFO 
180 N La Salle St #2430 
Chicago IL 60601 

MAXIMUM COMMUNICATIONS, 
Clark Sarver President 
117 Williams Street 
Cincinnati OH 45215-4601 

INC. Buckland Telephone Company 
Dan Lambert 
105 South Main Street 
Buckland OH 45819 

365 WIRELESS LLC 
Clive Marsh CFO 
1500 Trotters Cove 
Atlanta GA 30338 

First Communications 
Dan Tarrillion 
4301 West William Cannon Drive, Suite B-150 #291 
Austin TX 78749 

CloseCall America, Inc. 
Courtenay Schroeder Director of Taxes 
4885 Riverside Dr Suite 304 
Macon GA 31210-1148 

CBB Carrier Services, Inc 
Dana Pierson 
2 Allegheny Center, Suite 1000, 10th Floor 
Pittsburgh PA 15212 

Budget Prepay, Inc. 
Craig Neeld 
2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 
Maitland FL 32751 

Bright Long Distance, LTD 
Dave Frey 
13888 County Road 25A 
Wapakoneta OH 45895 
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Cause Based Commerce Incorporated 
David Condit President 
8111 Cheviot Road Suite 201 
Cincinnati OH 45247 

VIRGIN MOBILE USA LP 
Diane Browning Attorney, State Regulatory 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park KS 66251 

PagePius Incorporated 
David Groen President 
1211 W Sharon Road 
Cincinnati OH 45240 

The Chillicothe Telephone Company 
Don Barnhart 
P.O. Box 480, 68 East Main Street 
Chillicothe OH 45601 

Yestel USA, Inc. 
David Mew Financial Controller 
4345 E Lowell St Suite B 
Ontario CA 91761 

New Global Telecom, Inc 
Doug Forster 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Winter Park FL 32790-0200 

P&R Spectrum Resources, Inc. 
David Reeves Pres 
731 E First St 
Dayton OH 45402 

McClure Telephone Company 
Elaina Wolford 
P.O. Box 26 
McClure OH 43534 

Coast to Coast Cellular, Inc. 
David E. Price 
1910 Minno Drive, Suite 210 
Johnstown PA 15905 

Earth Telecom, Inc. 
Enrique Quimper President 
1348 Washington Ave #350 
Miami Beach FL 33139 

Doylestown Communications, Inc. 
David Jones 
81 North Portage Street 
Doylestown OH 44230 

Onelink Communications, Inc. 
Enrique Martinez 
8400 N. University Drive, Suite 204 
TamaracFL 33321 

Mitel NetSolutions, Inc. 
Debbie Knox 
7300 W. Boston Street 
Chandler AZ 85226 

Trans National Communications International, Inc. 
Eric Robinson 
2 Charlesgate West 
Boston MA 02215 

Telegration, Inc. 
Denis Raue 
905 W Maple Road 
ClawsonMI 48017 

Arthur Mutual Telephone Company 
Eric Roughton 
21980 State Route 637 
Defiance OH 43512 
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TON Services, Inc. 
Gary Barlow CFO & Treasurer 
1104 Country Hills Dr Suite 200 
Ogden UT 84403-2492 

Q LINK WIRELESS LLC 
Issa Asad Q Link Wireless LLC 
499 Sheridan St Suite 300 
Dania FL 33004 

Southern Ohio Communications Services, Inc. 
Gary Cooper President 
219 W Emmitt Avenue 
Waverly OH 45690 

American Broadband and Telecommunications 
Jack Roche 
1 Seagate, Suite 600 
Toledo OH 43699 

Telephone & Two Way, Inc. 
Gary Mintz President 
5533 State Road 
Parma OH 44134 

Midwest Telecom of America, Inc 
James Smutniak 
1567 E 93rd Ave 
Merrillville IN 46410 

Simple Mobile, LLC 
Gary Grinham 
111 Pacifica, Suite 160 
Irvine CA 92618 

nil communications, Ltd. 
Jamie Villanueva Regulatory Manager 
PO Box 741087 
Boynton Beach FL 33474-1087 

Onstar, LLC 
Gennaro Isabella 
300 Renaissance Center, Mail Code 482-C16-B16 
Detroit Ml 48265 

Minford Telephone Company 
Janie Wells 
P.O. Box 181 
Minford OH 45653 

Digizip.com, Inc. 
Greg Schneider President 
1266 E Main St Suite 700 
Stamford CT 6902 

Broadview Networks, Inc. 
Jarrod Harper 
1018 West 9th Ave 
King of Prussia PA 19406 

West Virginia PCS Alliance, LC (dba Ntelos) 
H. Alex Carr 
1154 Shenandoah Village Drive, PO Box 1990 
Waynesboro VA 22980 

Mountain Communications LLC 
Jason Groves CFO 
452 Casteel Rd 
Bruceton Mills WV 26525 

Telecom North America, Inc 
Herve Andrieu 
1802 N Carson St, Suite 108-2683 
Carson City NV 89701 

Access Point, Inc, 
Jason Brown 
1100 Crescent Green, Suite 109 
CaryNC 27518 

http://Digizip.com
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Wabash Mutual Telephone Company 
Jeanette Leinenger 
6670 Wabash Road 
CelinaOH 45822 

AboveNet Communications, Inc. 
Jill Sandford SrAtty 
400 Centennial Pkwy Suite 200 
Louisville CO 80027 

T-Mobile Central, LLC 
Jeni Wilcox 
12920 South East 38th Street 
BellevueWA 98006 

Access2Go, Inc. 
John Petrakis CEO 
4700 N. Prospect Road 
Peoria Heights IL 61616 

Advantage Telecommunications, Corp. 
Jennifer DePinto Regulatory Manager 
3001 Aloma Ave Suite 304 
Winter Park FL 32792 

Yak Communications (America), Inc. 
Jordan Rotman Corporate Controller 
PO Box 414629 
Miami Beach FL 33141 

Coin Phones Inc, dba Indicom 
Jennifer Lamb 
201 Walnut Street 
Lawrenceburg IN 47025 

Clear Rate Communications, Inc. 
Joseph Honkala Assistant Controller 
555 S Old Woodward Ave Suite 600 
Birmingham Ml 48009-6601 

TWC Digital Phione, LLC 
Jerri McCain 
P.O. Box 7467 Attn: Sales and UseTax Dept 
Charlotte NC 28241-7467 

The Middle Point Home Telephone Company 
Joy Thomas 
P.O. Box 41 
Middle Point OH 45863 

Preferred Long Distance, Inc 
Jerry Nussbaum 
16830 Ventura Blvd, Suite 350 
EncinoCA 91436 

Convergia Inc. 
Joyce Tessier 
237 Hymas Blvd 
Pointe-Claire Quebec H9R5C7 

NOS Communications, Inc. 
Jessica Renneker Director of Regulatory Affairs 
250 Pilot Rd Suite 300 
Las Vegas NV 89119-3514 

Cricket Communications, Inc. 
Juliann Long 
5887 Copely Drive 
San Diego CA 92111 

Choice One Communications of Ohio 
Jie Cui 
5 Wall Street 
Burlington MA 01803 

The Ridgeville Telephone Company 
Julie Johnson 
S732 County Road 20B, Box A 
Ridgeville Corners OH 43555 
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Cincinnati Bell Wireless, LLC 
Julie Richardson 
221 East Fourth Street, 103-1170 
Cincinnati OH 45202 

Valtech Communications, LLC 
Kellie Ko 
2020 Brice Road, Suite 210 
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

Hypercube Telecom, LLC 
Karen Turner Regulatory Compliance Manager 
3200 W Pleasant Run Rd Suite 300 
Lancaster TX 75146 

Telrite Corporation 
Kelly Jesel Treasurer 
4113 Monticello St 
Covington GA 30014 

The Conneaut Telephone Company 
Karen Picard 
PO Box 579 
Conneaut OH 44030 

Armstrong Utilities, Inc 
Ken Proudfoot 
One Armstrong Place 
Butler PA 16001 

Benton Ridge Telephone Company 
Karen Riggsby 
PO Box 180 
Benton Ridge OH 45816 

Talk America, Inc. 
Kimberly N. Geuder 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Winter Park FL 32790-0200 

Entelegent Solutions, Inc 
Karen Sholar 
3800 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 310 
Charlotte NC 28273 

West Central Ohio Internet Link 
Kris Ward 
215 North Elizabeth Street 
Lima OH 45801 

Sprint Nextel Corporation 
Karine Hellwig 
6391 Sprint Parkway, MS KSOPHT0101-Z2400 
Overland Park KS 66251-2400 

Telephone Service Company 
Kristi Hilbrands 
2 Willipie, PO Box 408 
Wapakoneta OH 45895 

Doylestown Telephone Communications, Inc. 
Kathy Julian 
81 North Portage Street 
Doylestown OH 44230 

Global NAPs Ohio, Inc. 
Larry Cross Paralegal 
PO Box 02139 
Cambridge MA 2139 

Windstream Communications, Inc. 
Kathy Wilson 
4001 North Rodney Parham 
Little Rock AR 72212 

Comtech 21, LLC 
Laura Matosian VP Operations 
One Barnes Park South 
Wallingford CT 6492 
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Bascom Mutual Telephone Co. 
Laura Wise 
P.O. Box 316 
Bascom OH 44809 

Global Crossing Local Services 
Lori Blakely 
225 Kenneth Drive 
Rochester NY 14623 

Light Tower Wireless LLC 
Leslie Brown General Counsel 
5900 Broken Sound Pkwy NW 
Boca Raton FL 33487-2797 

Transworld Network, Corp. 
Lourdes Vinas 
255 Pine Ave N 
OldsmarFL 34677 

Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC 
Linda Hunt Director of Regulatory Affairs 
1901 Eastpoint Parkway 
Louisville KY 40223 

Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. 
Lynn Bergman 
P.O. Box 4572 
Sherwood OH 43556 

Securus Technologies, Inc. 
Linda Cipriano 
14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600 
Dallas TX 75254 

Verizon Business Global LLC on behalf of MClmetro Acce 
Serivces LLC 
Manny Jimenez 
22001 Loudoun County Parkway 
AshburnVA 20147 

Glandorf Telephone Co., Inc. 
Linda Heckman 
P.O. Box 31 
Glandorf OH 45848 

The Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company 
Margie Schnipke 
P.O. Box 427 
Ottoville OH 45876-0427 

American Messaging Services, LLC 
Linda Parks 
1720 Lakepointe Drive, Suite 100 
LewisvilleTX 75057 

Allied Wireless Communications Corporation 
Mark Baer Tax Manager 
1001 Technology Dr 
Little Rock AR 72223 

McGraw Communications, Inc. 
Lisa Brown 
3100 Breckinridge Boulevard, Suite 145 
Duluth GA 30096-7564 

Opex Communications, Inc. 
Mark Leafstedt CEO 
3605 Long Beach Blvd Suite 201 
Long Beach CA 90807 

Comcast Phone of Ohio, LLC 
Lisa Moglia 
1 Comcast Center 
Philadelphia PA 19103 

Mobilfone Service, Inc. 
Mark Staley President 
306 N Third St 
Steubenville OH 43952 
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Reliance Globalcom Services, Inc. 
Mark Lammert 
740 Florida Central Parkway, Suite 2028 
Longwood FL 32750 

Comtech 21 LLC 
Michael Brady 
One Barnes Park South 
Wallingford CT 06492 

Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 
Marsha Pokorny Manager-Regulatory Compliance 
1049 NE Macedonia Church Ave 
Lee FL 32059 

Ohio Telecom 
Michael Christiansen 
125 Maple Street 
Port Clinton OH 43452 

Allied Wireless Communications Corporation 
Marsha Martin 
1001 Technology Drive 
Little Rock AR 72223 

XO Communications Services, Inc. 
Michael Harris 
13865 Sunrise Valley Drive 
HerndonVA 20171 

Vaughnsville Communications 
Martha Kaplan 
P.O. Box 127 
Vaughnsville OH 45893-0127 

AT&T Ohio 
Michael Schaedler 
45 Erieview Plaza, Suite 1600 
Cleveland OH 44114 

Betterworld Telecom, LLC 
Mary Beth Glisson 
11951 Freedom Drive, 13th Floor 
Reston VA 20190 

Amerivision Communications, Inc. 
Mike Askew CFO 
999 Waterside Drive Suite 1910 
Norfolk VA 23510 

ALEC, Inc. 
Melissa Hackworth 
250 W. Main Street, Suite 1920 
Lexington KY 40517 

Delta Telecom, Inc. 
Millie Baldwin President 
7881 Tuscany Drive 
Poland OH 44514 

United Telephone Company of Indiana, Inc dba CenturyLink Delta Telecom, Inc. 
Melissa McClelland Millie Baldwin 
100 CenturyLink Drive 7881 Tuscany Drive 
Monroe LA 71203 Poland OH 44514 

Consolidated Communications Network Services, Inc. 
Michael Shultz VP - Regulatory & Public Policy 
350 S. Loop 336 West 
Conroe TX 77304 

Data-Tel Communications, Inc. 
Monty C. Brant 
P.O. Box 720128 
Oaklahoma City OK 73172-0128 
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First Call Communications, Inc. Suite 602 
Myra Stidd Reglatory Department 
4450 Belden Village St 
Canton OH 44718 

Clear World Communications Corporation 
Paula Ordorica 
3501 South Harbor Blvd, Suite 200 
Santa Ana CA 92704 

impact Network Solutions, Inc. 
Nancy Myers 
429 Trenton Ave 
FindlayOH 45840 

TELCO EXPERTS LLC 
Peter Goldberg VP 
38 Park Ave 2nd Fl 
Rutherford NJ 7070 

Sycamore Telephone Company 
Nancy Von Blon 
104 E. 7th Street 
Sycamore OH 44882-9409 

Deltathree, Inc. 
Phyllis Miller 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Winter Park FL 32790-0200 

Supernet, Inc. 
Pam Grissom 
814 Cable Court NW, PO Box 1000 
Massillon OH 44648 

Communication Options, Inc. 
PJ Moody 
921 Eastwind Drive, Suite 104 
Westerville OH 43081 

Mountain Communications, LLC dba Procom 
Pam Liston 
452 Casteel Road 
Bruceton Mills WV 26525 

Metropolitan Telecommunications of Ohio, Inc 
Ralph Dichy 
55 Water Street, 31st Floor 
New York NY 10041 

Horizon Personal Communications, Inc. 
Patricia Greteman Vice President-Controller 
6391 Sprint Pkwy #Z2000 
Overland Park KS 66251-6100 

Quantum Shift Communications, Inc. 
Rebecca Klinkenborg 
8675 W. 96th Street, Suite 220 
Overland Park KS 66212 

Cricket Communications, Inc. 
Patrick Shipley Director of Government Affairs 
5887 Copley Dr 
San Diego CA 92111-7906 

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
Renee Bethea 
PO Box 13860 
North Little Rock Arkansas 72113-0860 

DCT Telecom Group Inc 
Patrick D Crocker 
27877 Clemens Road 
Westlake OH 44145 

AccessLine Communications Corporation 
Renee Underwood 
111201 SE Eight Street, Suite 200 
BellevueWA 98004 
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Working Assets Fund Service 
Rita Semyonos 
101 Market Street, Suite 700 
San Francisco CA 94105 

Columbus Grove Telephone, dba Fairpoint Communicatic 
Sandy Richardson 
908 W. Frontview 
Dodge City KS 67801 

American Fiber Network, Inc. 
Robert Heath Executive V. P. 
4885 Riverside Dr Suite 304 
Macon GA 31210 

Encompass Communications, LLC 
Sara Baker Regulatory Analyst 
119 W. Tyler Street Suite 286 
Longview TX 75601 

COX Ohio Telecom, LLC 
Robert J. Howley 
12221 Plaza Drive 
Parma OH 44130 

TRI-M Communications, Inc. 
Sarah Lfriares Billing Manager 
5383 Hollister Ave Suite 100 
Goleta CA 93111-2304 

CenturyTel Acquisition LLC 
Ron Johnson Carrier Relations Manager 
PO Box 1537 
Sulphur Springs TX 75483-1537 

Frontier North Inc. 
Sarah Knorr 
100 CTE Drive 
Dallas PA 18612 

Miracle Communications, Inc 
Roy Roa 
725 Lakefield Road, Suite G 
Westlake Village CA 91361 

Wireless Co., L.P. 
Scott Freiermuth Attorney 
6450 Sprint Parkway MS: KSOPHN0212-2A409 
Overland Park KS 66251 

Globalcom, Inc. 
Sales Tax Associates, attn: Dan Tarrillion 
4301 West William Cannon Drive, Suite B-150 #291 
Austin TX 78749 

First Choice Technology, Inc. 
Scott Howsare President 
903 Lake Lily Dr, Suite A l 25 
Maitland FL 32751-7606 

Covista, Inc. 
Sandra Forquer Controller/VP of Finance 
4289 Bonny Oaks Dr Suite 102 
Chattanooga TN 37406 

Encartele, Inc. 
Scott Moreland Vice President 
8206 S 109 St 
Las Vista NE 68128 

Bright Personal Communications Services, LLC Ray's Electronics, Inc. 
Sandra M. Wolfe Director, Regulatory Affairs/Revenue Accc Scott Renz President 
68 E. Main Street 14250 West State Route 105 
Chillicothe OH 45601 Oak Harbor OH 43449 
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PNG Telecommunications, Inc (dba Powernet Global Comm Spectrotel, Inc. 
Sharon Porter Stephen Wilson Accountant 
100 Commercial Drive 3535 State Highway 66 Suite 7 
Fairfield OH 45014 Neptune NJ 7753 

Alltel Communications, LLC 
Sherman Tate Vice President External Affairs 
One Allied Drive 
Little Rock AR 72202 

Birch Telecom of Great Lakes 
Stephen Spohrer 
2300 Main Street, Suite 340 
Kansas city MO 64108 

France Telecom Corporate Solutions, LLC 
Shirley Thomas 
13775 McLearen Road 
Oak Hill VA 20171 

Broadwing Communications, LLC 
Steve Soeun 
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
BroomfieldCO 80021 

Silv Communication, Inc. 
SK Golam Ahia President 
3460 Wilshire Blvd Suite 1103 
Los Angeles CA 90010 

Nexus Communications, Inc. 
Steven Fenker President 
2631 Morse Rd 
Columbus OH 43231-5931 

Master Call Communications, Inc. 
Sofiya Volovaya Tax Analyst 
39 Broadway Room 1850 
New York NY 10006-3012 

Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories, LLC 
Susan George 
221 East Fourth Street, 103-1124 
Cincinnati OH 45202 

Ernest Communications, Inc. 
Stephanie Kingery Vice President of Finance 
5275 Triangle Pkwy Suite 150 
Roswell GA 30092 

New Knoxville Telephone Company 
Susan Quellhorst 
P.O. Box 219 
New Knoxville OH 45871 

Wide Open West Finance 
Stephanie L. Jackson 
7887 East Belleview Avenue, Suite 1000 
Englewood CO 80111 

Ayersville Telephone Company 
Tami Pontious 
27932 Watson Road 
Defiance OH 43512 

Alltel Communications of Ohio #3, Inc. 
Stephen Rowell V P of State Regulatory Affairs 
1 Allied Dr Mail Drop: B1F06-B 
Little Rock AR 72202 

TW Telecom of Ohio, LLC 
Tammy Chatfield 
10475 Park Meadows Drive 
Littleton CO 80124 
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Fort Jennings Telephone Company 
Tammy Landwher 
P.O. Box 146 
Fort Jennings OH 45844 

AT&T Mobility 
Valentina Manin 
11760 US HWY 1 
North Palm Beach FL 33408 

MegaPath Corporation 
Ted Gonzales 
2510 Zanker Road 
San Jose CA 95131 

The Champaign Telephone Company 
Vicki Carr 
126 Scioto Street 
UrbanaOH 43078 

Citynet Ohio, LLC 
Terri Kelly 
3600 University Ave 
MorgantownWV 26505 

i-Wireless 
Victoria Williams 
1 Levee Way, Suite 3104 
Newport KY 41071 

Cimco Communications, Inc. 
Thad Goretski Treasury Service Manager 
2001 York Rd Suite 500 
Oakbrook IL 60523 

LSSi Data Corp. 
Warren Joseph Accountant 
1600 Stewart Ave Suite 305 
Westbury NY 11590 

National Directory Assistance, LLC 
Thomas Speed President/Member 
12700 Townepark Way 
Louisville KY 40243 

UnityComm LLC dba U4 
William Rondeau 
PO Box 250 
Syracuse IN 46567 

Enhanced Communications Network, Inc 
Thomas Haluskey 
1031 South Glendorn Avenue 
WestCovinaCA 91790 

Zayo Enterprise Networks, LLC 
Tim Gentry 
400 Centennial Parkway, Suite 200 
Louisville CO 80027 

BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Trish Kirby 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Winter Park FL 32790-0200 
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„ . . In the matter of the adoption of rules for the telecommunications relay service assessment 
pursuant to Section 4905:84, Revised Code, as enacted by House Bill 562. 
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Entry ordered that all service providers required to provide access to TRS to customers comply 
with Finding (3). 
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